

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12309 OF 2025

Subhash Krishna Naikawadi And Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

State Of Maharashtra Through
Department Of Urban Development

...Respondent

.....

None for Petitioners.

Ms. Tejas Jayprakash Kapre, learned AGP for the Respondent-State.

.....

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 4th MAY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. The learned AGP for the respondents-State seeks extension of time to file affidavit-in-reply. She further states that the affidavit-in-reply is ready.
3. Accordingly, time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended.
4. The learned AGP has tendered the affidavit-in-reply, which is taken on record.

5. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within a period of four weeks.
6. Stand over to **29th June 2026**.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]